SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 30471-30472 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UGANTI RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.10.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petitions."

It is submitted that notice was issued on 04.11.2015 to the sole respondent by Regd. AD post. AD card duly signed has been received from the sole respondent but none has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service is complete.

The above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. matters Registrar's Court with this order report.

Dated this the 16th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR