ITEM NO.91

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30471-30472/2015

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UGANTI Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

None appears for the sole respondent despite due service.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar