SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30471-30472/2015

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UGANTI Respondent(s)

(IA No.104406/2017-WITHDRAWL OF CASE)

Date: 20-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

IA No.104406/2017 for withdrawal of Special Leave Petitions is allowed.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions stand dismissed as withdrawn.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER